ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

APRIL 25,2011

ARTICLE ACTION
* 2 STATE OF THE TOWN ADDRESS VOTED: UNAN IMOUSLY
* 3 REPORTS OF COMMITTEES VOTED: RECEIVED
* 4 APPOINTMENT OF MEASURERS VOTED: QUORUM PRESENT
OF WOOD AND BARK
* 5 ELECTION OF ASSISTANT VOTED: QUORUM PRESENT
MODERATOR
6 ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ VOTED: QUORUM PRESENT
ADD TOWN OWNED LAND ON NO ACTION
POND LANE TO THE OPEN SPACE
DISTRICT
7 ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ VOTED: DEFEATED
ALLOW CEMETERY USE IN THE STANDING VOTE
OPEN SPACE DISTRICT AFFIRMATIVE -
NEGATIVE - 67
* 8 ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ VOTED: STANDING VOTE
WIRELESS COMMUNICATION AFFIRMATIVE -
FACILITIES NEGATIVE - 4
* 9 ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ VOTED: STANDING VOTE
MINIMUM LOT SIZE AFFIRMATIVE -
NEGATIVE - 12
* 10 ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ VOTED: STANDING VOTE
FLOODPLAIN DISTRICT AND AFFIRMATIVE -
INLAND WETLAND DISTRICT NEGATIVE — 2
SPECIAL PERMITS
* 11 ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ VOTED: STANDING VOTE
FLOODPLAIN PROTECTION AFFIRMATIVE -
NEGATIVE - 1
* 12 ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ VOTED: STANDING VOTE
WETLAND AND FLOODPLAIN AFFIRMATIVE -
OVERLAY MAP NEGATIVE - O

(UNANIMOUSLY)

122

168

166

167

171

167

DATE
04/25/11

04/25/11

04/25/11
04/25/11

04/25/11

04/25/11

04/25/11

04/25/11

04/25/11

04/25/11

04/25/11



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
AFFORDABLE HOUSING
REQUIREMENTS

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
AFFORDABLE HOUSING
REQUIREMENTS, DEFINITIONS,
UNITS

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/USE
REGULATIONS, ASSISTED LIVING

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
DEFINITION, ASSISTED LIVING

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
OUTDOOR ADVERTISING AT
PEIRCE FIELD

BYLAW AMENDMENT/PORTABLE
STORAGE CONTAINERS

BYLAW AMENDMENT/ INCREASE
FINES FOR UNLEASHED DOGS

BYLAW AMENDMENT/USE OF
MINUTEMAN BIKEWAY

BYLAW AMENDMENT/CLOSING
OF WARRANT

BYLAW AMENDMENT/TOWN MEETING
STANDING VOTES

BYLAW AMENDMENT/SIDEWALK
SNOW REMOVAL ENFORCEMENT

BYLAW AMENDMENT/MASSACHUSETTS

PUBLIC RECORDS LAW

BYLAW AMENDMENT/SOLICITATION
AND RECEIPT OF GIFTS

BYLAW AMENDMENT/MOTORBOATS
ON SPY POND

VOTE/SPY POND MOTORBOAT
REGULATIONS SIGN

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/SALES
OF WINE AND MALT BEVERAGES
IN THEATERS

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/TWO
ADDITIONAL LICENSES FOR THE
SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
NOT TO BE DRUNK ON THE
PREMISES

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

UNAN IMOUSLY
NO ACTION

UNANIMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT)

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE - 133
NEGATIVE - 3

AFFIRMATIVE

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE — 140
NEGATIVE - 35

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

AFFIRMATIVE
(QUORUM PRESENT)

POSITIVE
(QUORUM PRESENT)

AFFIRMATIVE
(QUORUM PRESENT)

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE — 83
NEGATIVE - 79

NO ACTION
(QUORUM PRESENT)

POSITIVE
(QUORUM PRESENT)

NO ACTION
(QUORUM PRESENT)

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE - 133
NEGATIVE - 16

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE — 94
NEGATIVE — 60

04/25/11

04/25/11

04/25/11

04/25/11

05/11/11

05709711

04/27/11

04/27/11

05/11/11

05711711

04/747/11

05/18/11

04/27/11

05702711

04/27/11

04/27/11

05/02/11



* 30

31

34

35

36

37

38

40

41

42

43

45

46

* 47

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
EXEMPTION OF NEWLY HIRED
NON-PUBLIC-SAFETY TOWN
EMPLOYEES FROM CIVIL SERVICE

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/GROUP
INSURANCE COMMISSION

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/GROUP
INSURANCE COMMISSION HEALTH
REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNTS

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
WIRELESS ANTENNA LEASES
VOTE/PAY AS YOU THROW (PAYT)
TRASH COLLECTION PROGRAM

BYLAW AMENDMENT/TRASH
REMOVAL

TRANSFER OF REAL ESTATE/
23 MAPLE STREET

DISPOSITION OF REAL ESTATE/
12 MAPLE STREET

DISPOSITION OF REAL ESTATE/
PARMENTER SCHOOL

DISPOSITION OF REAL ESTATE/
CROSBY SCHOOL

VOTE/CROSBY SCHOOL LAND
VOTE/REPLACE BRICK CURB
CUTS/SIDEWALKS/CROSSINGS

VOTE/REPLACE BRICK ENTRANCE
27 MAPLE STREET

VOTE/ANNUAL RESERVE FUND

AMEND TOWN MANAGER ACT/
CONSOLIDATED TOWN-SCHOOL
HUMAN RESOURCE DEPARTMENT

BYLAW AMENDMENT/CONSOL IDATED
TOWN-SCHOOL HUMAN RESOURCE
DEPARTMENT

BYLAW AMENDMENT/ANNUAL
FINANCIAL REPORT

AMEND TOWN MANAGER ACT/
BUDGET SUBMISSIONS

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE — 161
NEGATIVE — 11

NO ACTION
(QUORUM PRESENT)

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE - 174
NEGATIVE - 3

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE — 136
NEGATIVE - 6

NO ACTION
(QUORUM PRESENT)

UNAN IMOUSLY
NO ACTION

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

NO ACTION
(QUORUM PRESENT)

DEFEATED
VOICE VOTE

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE — 125
NEGATIVE - 44

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

NO ACTION
(QUORUM PRESENT)

NO ACTION
(QUORUM PRESENT)

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE - 133
NEGATIVE - 16

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION
UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

UNANIMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT)

05/02/11

06708711

05/02/11

05/02/11

06/08/11

06/708/11

05/02/11

05/02/11

05/18/11

05/23/11

05702711

05702711

05/02/11

05/02/11

05702711

05/02/11

05702711

05702711



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

BYLAW AMENDMENT/BUDGET
SUBMISSIONS

CREATE COMMITTEE FOR LONG
TERM FINANCIAL PLANNING

VOTE/EXTEND TOWN VOTED:
REORGANIZATION COMMITTEE OF
2009

VOTE/ IMPLEMENTATION OF
CONSOLIDATED TOWN-SCHOOL
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

REVOLVING FUNDS

ENDORSEMENT OF CDBG
APPLICATION

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING

POSITIONS RECLASSIFICATION

APPROPRIATION/TOWN BUDGETS

CAPITAL BUDGET

APPROPRIATION/TAKINGS-
MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
SIDEWALKS

APPROPRIATION/FINANCING OF
CONSTRUCTION OR
RECONSTRUCTION OF SEWERS AND
SEWERAGE FACILITIES

APPROPRAT ION/FINANCING OF
CONSTRUCTION OR
RECONSTRUCTION OF WATER
MAINS AND WATER FACILITIES

APPROPRIATION/MINUTEMAN
REGIONAL VOCATIONAL
TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL

APPROPRIATION/COMMITTEES AND
COMMISSIONS

APPROPRIATION/TOWN
CELEBRATIONS, ETC.

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

NO ACTION

UNANIMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT)

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE - 128
NEGATIVE - 69

UNAN IMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT)

UNANIMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT)

AFFIRMAT IVE
(QUORUM PRESENT)

UNAN IMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT)

AFFIRMATIVE
™ SEE TEXT

UNANIMOUSLY

(QUORUM PRESENT —
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

UNAN IMOUSLY

(QUORUM PRESENT -
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT & VOTING)

UNANIMOUSLY

(QUORUM PRESENT -
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT & VOTING)

UNANIMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT)
AFFIRMAT IVE
(QUORUM PRESENT)

AFFIRMAT IVE
(QUORUM PRESENT)

05/02/11

05/23/11

05702711

05/09/11

05/23/11

05/23/11

06/708/11

05/23/11

06/08/11

05/16/11

05/23/11

05/23/11

05/23/11

05/11/11

05/23/11

05/23/11



64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

APPROPRIATION/MISCELLANEOUS

APPROPRIATION/ARLINGTON”S
WATER BODIES FUND

APPROPRIATION/ARLINGTON”S
WATER BODIES FUND

APPROPRIATION/PENSION
ADJUSTMENT FOR FORMER
TWENTY-FIVE YEAR/ACCIDENTAL
DISABILITY EMPLOYEE

APPROPRIATION/OTHER POST
EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS (OPEB)
TRUST FUND

ACCEPTANCE OF LEGISLATION/
INCREASE OF COLA BASE

ACCEPTANCE OF LEGISLATION/
INCREASE OF SURVIVORS
BENEFITS

LOCAL OPTION TAXES

APPROPRIATION/TIP FEE
STABILIZATION FUND

TRANSFER OF FUNDS/CEMETERY

APPROPRIATION/OVERLAY
RESERVE

APPROPRIATION/STABILIZATION
FUND

USE OF FREE CASH

TEXT OF THESE VOTES FOLLOWS

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

AFFIRMATIVE
(QUORUM PRESENT)

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

UNANIMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT)

UNAN IMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT)

UNANIMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT)

UNANIMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT)

UNANIMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT)

UNAN IMOUSLY
NO ACTION

UNANIMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT —
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT & VOTING)

UNANIMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT —
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT & VOTING)

UNANIMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT -—
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT & VOTING)

UNANIMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT)

AFFIRMAT IVE
(QUORUM PRESENT)

05/23/11

05/23/11

05/23/11

05/23/11

06708711

06/708/11

05/23/11

05/23/11

05/23/11

05/23/11

05723711

06708711

05/23/11



	ANNUAL TOWN MEETING
	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION      AFFIRMATIVE - 168

	*  9        ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/  VOTED: STANDING VOTE  04/25/11
	* 18  BYLAW AMENDMENT/PORTABLE VOTED: AFFIRMATIVE   05/09/11
	* 19  BYLAW AMENDMENT/INCREASE    VOTED: STANDING VOTE  04/27/11
	  20  BYLAW AMENDMENT/USE OF  VOTED: UNANIMOUSLY   04/27/11
	* 28        HOME RULE LEGISLATION/SALES VOTED: STANDING VOTE  04/27/11

	SUBMISSIONS      NO ACTION
	* 56  APPROPRIATION/TOWN BUDGETS VOTED: AFFIRMATIVE   06/08/11        **  SEE TEXT
	MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE     NO ACTION
	SIDEWALKS


