

## ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

## <u>APRIL 25,2011</u>

ARTICLE			ACTION	DATE
* 2	STATE OF THE TOWN ADDRESS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	04/25/11
* 3	REPORTS OF COMMITTEES	VOTED:	RECEIVED	04/25/11
* 4	APPOINTMENT OF MEASURERS OF WOOD AND BARK	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	04/25/11
* 5	ELECTION OF ASSISTANT MODERATOR	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	04/25/11
6	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ ADD TOWN OWNED LAND ON POND LANE TO THE OPEN SPACE DISTRICT	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT NO ACTION	04/25/11
7	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ ALLOW CEMETERY USE IN THE OPEN SPACE DISTRICT	VOTED:	DEFEATED STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 122 NEGATIVE - 67	04/25/11
* 8	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ WIRELESS COMMUNICATION FACILITIES	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 168 NEGATIVE - 4	04/25/11
* 9	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ MINIMUM LOT SIZE	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 166 NEGATIVE - 12	04/25/11
* 10	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ FLOODPLAIN DISTRICT AND INLAND WETLAND DISTRICT SPECIAL PERMITS	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 167 NEGATIVE - 2	04/25/11
* 11	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ FLOODPLAIN PROTECTION	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 171 NEGATIVE - 1	04/25/11
* 12	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ WETLAND AND FLOODPLAIN OVERLAY MAP	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 167 NEGATIVE - 0 (UNANIMOUSLY)	04/25/11

13	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ AFFORDABLE HOUSING REQUIREMENTS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	04/25/11
* 14	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ AFFORDABLE HOUSING REQUIREMENTS, DEFINITIONS, UNITS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT)	04/25/11
15	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/USE REGULATIONS, ASSISTED LIVING	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	04/25/11
16	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ DEFINITION, ASSISTED LIVING	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	04/25/11
* 17	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ OUTDOOR ADVERTISING AT PEIRCE FIELD	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 133 NEGATIVE - 3	05/11/11
* 18	BYLAW AMENDMENT/PORTABLE STORAGE CONTAINERS	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE	05/09/11
* 19	BYLAW AMENDMENT/INCREASE FINES FOR UNLEASHED DOGS	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 140 NEGATIVE - 35	04/27/11
20	BYLAW AMENDMENT/USE OF MINUTEMAN BIKEWAY	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	04/27/11
* 21	BYLAW AMENDMENT/CLOSING OF WARRANT	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE (QUORUM PRESENT)	05/11/11
* 22	BYLAW AMENDMENT/TOWN MEETING STANDING VOTES	VOTED:	POSITIVE (QUORUM PRESENT)	05/11/11
* 23	BYLAW AMENDMENT/SIDEWALK SNOW REMOVAL ENFORCEMENT	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE (QUORUM PRESENT)	04/47/11
* 24	BYLAW AMENDMENT/MASSACHUSETTS PUBLIC RECORDS LAW	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 83 NEGATIVE - 79	05/18/11
25	BYLAW AMENDMENT/SOLICITATION AND RECEIPT OF GIFTS	VOTED:	NO ACTION (QUORUM PRESENT)	04/27/11
* 26	BYLAW AMENDMENT/MOTORBOATS ON SPY POND	VOTED:	POSITIVE (QUORUM PRESENT)	05/02/11
27	VOTE/SPY POND MOTORBOAT REGULATIONS SIGN	VOTED:	NO ACTION (QUORUM PRESENT)	04/27/11
* 28	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/SALES OF WINE AND MALT BEVERAGES IN THEATERS	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 133 NEGATIVE - 16	04/27/11
* 29	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/TWO ADDITIONAL LICENSES FOR THE SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TO BE DRUNK ON THE PREMISES	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 94 NEGATIVE - 60	05/02/11

* 30	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ EXEMPTION OF NEWLY HIRED NON-PUBLIC-SAFETY TOWN EMPLOYEES FROM CIVIL SERVICE	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 161 NEGATIVE - 11	05/02/11
31	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/GROUP INSURANCE COMMISSION	VOTED:	NO ACTION (QUORUM PRESENT)	06/08/11
* 32	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/GROUP INSURANCE COMMISSION HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNTS	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 174 NEGATIVE - 3	05/02/11
* 33	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ WIRELESS ANTENNA LEASES	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 136 NEGATIVE - 6	05/02/11
34	VOTE/PAY AS YOU THROW (PAYT) TRASH COLLECTION PROGRAM	VOTED:	NO ACTION (QUORUM PRESENT)	06/08/11
35	BYLAW AMENDMENT/TRASH REMOVAL	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	06/08/11
36	TRANSFER OF REAL ESTATE/ 23 MAPLE STREET	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	05/02/11
37	DISPOSITION OF REAL ESTATE/ 12 MAPLE STREET	VOTED:	NO ACTION (QUORUM PRESENT)	05/02/11
38	DISPOSITION OF REAL ESTATE/ PARMENTER SCHOOL	VOTED:	DEFEATED VOICE VOTE	05/18/11
* 39	DISPOSITION OF REAL ESTATE/ CROSBY SCHOOL	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 125 NEGATIVE - 44	05/23/11
40	VOTE/CROSBY SCHOOL LAND	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	05/02/11
41	VOTE/REPLACE BRICK CURB CUTS/SIDEWALKS/CROSSINGS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	05/02/11
42	VOTE/REPLACE BRICK ENTRANCE 27 MAPLE STREET	VOTED:	NO ACTION (QUORUM PRESENT)	05/02/11
43	VOTE/ANNUAL RESERVE FUND	VOTED:	NO ACTION (QUORUM PRESENT)	05/02/11
* 44	AMEND TOWN MANAGER ACT/ CONSOLIDATED TOWN-SCHOOL HUMAN RESOURCE DEPARTMENT	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 133 NEGATIVE - 16	05/02/11
<b>4</b> 5	BYLAW AMENDMENT/CONSOLIDATED TOWN-SCHOOL HUMAN RESOURCE DEPARTMENT	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	05/02/11
46	BYLAW AMENDMENT/ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	05/02/11
* 47	AMEND TOWN MANAGER ACT/ BUDGET SUBMISSIONS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT)	05/02/11

48	BYLAW AMENDMENT/BUDGET SUBMISSIONS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	05/02/11
49	CREATE COMMITTEE FOR LONG TERM FINANCIAL PLANNING	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/23/11
* 50	VOTE/EXTEND TOWN VOTED: REORGANIZATION COMMITTEE OF 2009	VOTED	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT)	05/02/11
* 51	VOTE/IMPLEMENTATION OF CONSOLIDATED TOWN-SCHOOL FINANCE DEPARTMENT	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 128 NEGATIVE - 69	05/09/11
* 52	REVOLVING FUNDS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT)	05/23/11
* 53	ENDORSEMENT OF CDBG APPLICATION	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT)	05/23/11
* 54	COLLECTIVE BARGAINING	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE (QUORUM PRESENT)	06/08/11
* 55	POSITIONS RECLASSIFICATION	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT)	05/23/11
* 56	APPROPRIATION/TOWN BUDGETS	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE ** SEE TEXT	06/08/11
* 57	CAPITAL BUDGET	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT -	05/16/11
			MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	
58	APPROPRIATION/TAKINGS- MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE SIDEWALKS	VOTED:		05/23/11
58 * 59	MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE	VOTED:	PRESENT AND VOTING) UNANIMOUSLY	05/23/11 05/23/11
	MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE SIDEWALKS  APPROPRIATION/FINANCING OF CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF SEWERS AND		PRESENT AND VOTING)  UNANIMOUSLY  NO ACTION  UNANIMOUSLY  (QUORUM PRESENT -  MORE THAN 85 TMM	
* 59	MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE SIDEWALKS  APPROPRIATION/FINANCING OF CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF SEWERS AND SEWERAGE FACILITIES  APPROPRATION/FINANCING OF CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF WATER	VOTED:	PRESENT AND VOTING)  UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION  UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT & VOTING)  UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM	05/23/11
* 59 * 60	MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE SIDEWALKS  APPROPRIATION/FINANCING OF CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF SEWERS AND SEWERAGE FACILITIES  APPROPRATION/FINANCING OF CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF WATER MAINS AND WATER FACILITIES  APPROPRIATION/MINUTEMAN REGIONAL VOCATIONAL	VOTED:  VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION  UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT & VOTING)  UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT & VOTING)	05/23/11

* 64	APPROPRIATION/MISCELLANEOUS	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE (QUORUM PRESENT)	05/23/11
65	APPROPRIATION/ARLINGTON'S WATER BODIES FUND	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	05/23/11
* 66	APPROPRIATION/ARLINGTON'S WATER BODIES FUND	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT)	05/23/11
* 67	APPROPRIATION/PENSION ADJUSTMENT FOR FORMER TWENTY-FIVE YEAR/ACCIDENTAL DISABILITY EMPLOYEE	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT)	05/23/11
* 68	APPROPRIATION/OTHER POST EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS (OPEB) TRUST FUND	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT)	06/08/11
* 69	ACCEPTANCE OF LEGISLATION/ INCREASE OF COLA BASE	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT)	06/08/11
* 70	ACCEPTANCE OF LEGISLATION/ INCREASE OF SURVIVORS BENEFITS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT)	05/23/11
71	LOCAL OPTION TAXES	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	05/23/11
* 72	APPROPRIATION/TIP FEE STABILIZATION FUND	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT & VOTING)	05/23/11
* 73	TRANSFER OF FUNDS/CEMETERY	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT & VOTING)	05/23/11
* 74	APPROPRIATION/OVERLAY RESERVE	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT & VOTING)	05/23/11
* 75	APPROPRIATION/STABILIZATION FUND	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT)	06/08/11
* 76	USE OF FREE CASH	VOTED:	AFFIRMATIVE (QUORUM PRESENT)	05/23/11

<sup>•</sup> TEXT OF THESE VOTES FOLLOWS